
Guiding Coalition Membership FY24 

Name Title Email 

Caitlin Sabo Director of Pupil Services, Woodridge Local Schools  Csabo@woodridge.k12.oh.us 

Tachelle Banks Associate Provost, Cleveland State  t.i.banks@csuohio.edu 

Rachel Tecca Director of Special Education, Akron City Schools  rtecca@apslearns.org 

Jaymi Brumfield Elementary Exceptional Needs Program 
Administrator, Teays Valley Local Schools  

jbrumfield@tvsd.us 

Craig Burford Executive Director, OESCA  burford@oesca.org 

Alex Corwin Secondary Transition & Workforce Manager, OCALI  alex_corwin@ocali.org  

Jack Cunningham Superintendent, Cardinal Local Schools  jack.cunningham@cardinalscho
ols.org  

Kate Fishley Associate Professor of Education 
Intervention Specialist Program Coordinator, ODU  

fishleyk@ohiodominican.edu  

Cynthia Deevers Assistant Superintendent, Streetsboro City Schools  cdeevers@scsrockets.org 

Kathy Demers Director of Member Development, BASA  demers@basa-ohio.org 

Daria DeNoia Policy & Practice Consultant, OEA  denoiad@ohea.org 

Jodi Glaser Director of Special Education, Trumbull County CTC  jodi.glaser@sstr5.org 

Lisa Hickman Executive Director, OCECD  lisah@ocecd.org 

Greg McClellan Elementary Principal, Sandy Valley Local Schools  g.mcclellan@svlocal.org 

Antoinette Miranda State Board of Education  miranda.2@osu.edu 

Mary Moore Ohio Federation of Teachers, Co-chair, Joint SE 
Committee, Cleveland Teachers Union  

jmoore44107@sbcglobal.net 

Michele Moore Director, SST Region 5  michele.moore@sstr5.org 

Karel Oxley Co-director, OLAC  Oxley@basa-ohio.org 

Trisha Prunty Member, SAPEC  Tprunty8@yahoo.com 

Ron Rogers Program Director, UDL Center, OCALI  Ron_Rogers@ocali.org 

Donna Stelzer Executive Director, OAPSA OAPSA.DonnaStelzer@gmail.co
m 

Heather Thompson Director of Curriculum, Instruction, and School 
Improvement, Northwest Local Schools  

heather.thompson@nwmohaw
ks.org 

Mike Trego Co-director, OLAC  trego@basa-ohio.org 

Rebecca Pack Supervisor of Pupil Services, OAESA member, 
Olentangy Local Schools  

rebecca_pack@olsd.us 

Deborah Amend Elementary Special Education Instructional Coach, 
West Clermont School District  

amend_d@my.westcler.org 
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